EXECUTIVE

Meeting of the Scott County

Board of Commissioners

SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 5:00P.M.

5:00

EXECUTIVE AGENDA

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Scott County Board of Commissioners are meeting in an Executive Session on Thursday, July 13, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. located at Scott County Government Building, 1 East McClain Avenue, Scottsburg, Indiana 47170.

The Executive Session is being held pursuant I.C. 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B), stating Executive Session may held to discuss litigation that is either pending or threatened in writing, and for discussion of school security measures, plans and systems. This notice includes the date, time, and place pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1.5-5.

This Notice of Executive Session has been posted at Scott County Government Building, 1 East McClain Avenue, Scottsburg, Indiana 47170, and the Notice was transmitted by electronic mail to all news media which have requested written notice by January 1 of this year.

Prepared By:

/s/ Zachary F. Stewart Zachary F. Stewart

Indiana Attorney No.: 35379-39

530 East Court Ave.

Jeffersonville, Indiana 47130

T: 502-648-9890 FAX: 812-282-3188

EM: zach@zacharyfstewartlaw.com

NOTICE: Commissioners and Council meetings are video taped and Published on YouTube for public viewing.